
Safeguarding Team 
 

 

 
Safeguarding is a ministry of wellness and care. 

 
Important Contacts: 

 

Rev. Lisa Hines 
Canon for Wellness and Pastoral Care, 
Safeguarding Minister 
(512) 609-1876 lhines@epicenter.org  

 
Danielle Tatro 
Assistant to Wellness & Care and 
Safeguarding 
(512) 609-1882 dtatro@epicenter.org 

 
Tracie Jae 
SGC/SGP Master Trainer; SRA Trainer 
(832)-577-1510 tjae@epicenter.org 
 

 
Richard O'Dell 
SGC/SGP Master Trainer; SRA Trainer 
(903)-390-6886 rodell@epicenter.org   

Marty Brickley 
Manager of Certification, Safeguarding 
(512) 609-1874 mbrickley@epicenter.org 

 
Tracy Cramer 
Assistant and Liaison to Hispanic 
Communities/Asistente y Enlace a 
Comunidades Hispanas, Safeguarding 
/Salvaguardando 
(512) 609-1886 tcramer@epicenter.org 

 
Katherine Muhlenbruch 
Assistant and Master Trainer, Safeguarding 
(512) 609-1892 kmuhlenbruch@epicenter.org 

 
 
 

Helpful Links: 
 

Safeguarding Website: 

http://www.epicenter.org/safeguarding/home/ 

Safeguarding Records System: 

https://srs.epicenter.org/ 

 

Contact Info: 
 

Austin Diocesan Center 
510 Rathervue Place 
Austin, Texas 78705 
Main Line: (512) 478-0580 
Fax: (866) 898-8976 
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